
ElmoraYouth.com 

Division 
Coordinator 

 
 

Ages 

 
Est. 

Games 

 
 

Ratings 

 
 

Standings 

 
 

Playoffs 

 
 

Comments 

Teener 
Grade 1 to 3 
Maribel Diaz 
Teeners@ElmoraYouth.com 

6 to 8 12 No No Yes 
(new for 2023) 

See Below 

Ponytails 
Grades 3 to 5 
Rafael Castillo 
Ponytails@ElmoraYouth.com 

8 to 10 12 Ratings for new 
players in this  

division 
Yes Yes 11” Ball 

Pitch 35’ or 
37.5’ feet 

Middle School 
Grades 6 to 8 
Jason Navas 
MiddleSchoolSB 
@ElmoraYouth.com 

11 to 13 12 Ratings for new 
players in this  

division 
Yes Yes 12” Ball 

Pitch 43’ 

High School 

Grade 9 to 12 

Manny Medina 
HSSB@ElmoraYouth.com 

13 to 16 10 Ratings for new 
players in this  

division 
tbd tbd 12” Ball 

Pitch 40’ 

Teeners This is a hybrid coach pitch/player pitch level with 2 innings of coach pitch and 2 in-
nings of player pitch.  The focus of Teeners will be instruction and teaching sportsmanship.  A 
coach at this level will be expected to allow each player to play all defensive positions.  The 
score may be kept, but there will be no standings.  There may be a playoff tournament at the 
end of the season.  The playoff decision is based on the general display of sportsmanship by 
the adult coaches and parents. 

Girls Only 

Ponytails Minor League level fastpitch softball for girls only.  This is a player pitch level.   
Experienced 2nd graders are allowed to tryout for this level. 

Middle School & High School Fastpitch softball.  Players may steal any base on release. 

Games with Other Leagues - Please note that in the past EYL has partnered with other local softball or-
ganizations to provide our players with more games.  You can expect a portion of games to be hosted by these 
local leagues.  To all Players, Coaches and Spectators, please make sure your actions are a positive reflection 
of our league and community.  This arrangement is a mutually beneficial partnership and we all need to work 

together for it’s success. 

Middle School Ponytails 

7 
2015 

6 
2016 

9 
2013 

8 
2014 

10 
2012 

11 
2011 

12 
2010 

13 
2009 

14 
2008 

15 
2007 

Teeners 

1st to 3rd Grade 3rd to 5th Grade 6th to 8th Grade 

High School 

16 
2006 

9th to 12th Grade 
Tee Ball 

or 
Pioneer 

Age 4 
2018 

Age 5 
2017 

Tee Ball 


