

2023 Fastpitch Softball Divisions

<u>Age 4</u> 2018				Ponytails		Mi	<mark>ddle Sch</mark>	ool	Н	igh Scho	ool
Tee Ball	Teeners										
<u>Age 5</u> 2017											
Tee Ball	1st to 3rd Grade 3r			d to 5th Grade		6th to 8th Grade			9th to 12th Grade		
or Pioneer	<u>6</u> 2016	<u>7</u> 2015	<u>8</u> 2014	<u>9</u> 2013	10 2012	<u>11</u> 2011	<u>12</u> 2010	13 2009	14 2008	15 2007	<u>16</u> 2006

Division Coordinator	Ages	Est. Games	Ratings	Standings	Playoffs	Comments
Teener Grade 1 to 3 Maribel Diaz Teeners@ElmoraYouth.com	6 to 8	12	No	No	Yes (new for 2023)	See Below
Ponytails Grades 3 to 5 Rafael Castillo Ponytails@ElmoraYouth.com	8 to 10	12	Ratings for new players in this division	Yes	Yes	11" Ball Pitch 35' or 37.5' feet
Middle School Grades 6 to 8 Jason Navas MiddleSchoolSB @ElmoraYouth.com	11 to 13	12	Ratings for new players in this division	Yes	Yes	12" Ball Pitch 43'
High School Grade 9 to 12 Manny Medina HSSB@ElmoraYouth.com	13 to 16	10	Ratings for new players in this division	tbd	tbd	12" Ball Pitch 40'

Teeners This is a hybrid coach pitch/player pitch level with 2 innings of coach pitch and 2 innings of player pitch. The focus of Teeners will be instruction and teaching sportsmanship. A coach at this level will be expected to allow each player to play all defensive positions. The score may be kept, but there will be no standings. There <u>may</u> be a playoff tournament at the end of the season. The playoff decision is based on the general display of sportsmanship by the adult coaches and parents.

Ponytails Minor League level fastpitch softball for girls only. This is a player pitch level. *Experienced 2nd graders are allowed to tryout for this level*.

Middle School & High School Fastpitch softball. Players may steal any base on release.

Games with Other Leagues - Please note that in the past EYL has partnered with other local softball organizations to provide our players with more games. You can expect a portion of games to be hosted by these local leagues. To all Players, Coaches and Spectators, please make sure your actions are a positive reflection of our league and community. This arrangement is a mutually beneficial partnership and we all need to work together for it's success.